
Arkansas St. (18-11) -vs- Louisiana Tech (27-2)
03/10/00 at E.A. Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, Kent

 
 

 
 
Arkansas St. 81

Louisiana Tech 91

Date: 03/10/00
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 1,272
Site: E.A. Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, Kent
Referees: Eddie Miller, Lisa Pitts, Doc Sisk
Notes: # Sun Belt Conference Tournament

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arkansas St. 40 41 81
Louisiana Tech 39 52 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Julie Hagood * 37 11-22 1-5 9-9 1-2 3 3 4 5 0 0 32
4 Keeshia Evans * 38 8-21 1-3 3-3 1-13 14 5 5 4 0 1 20
42 Tanisha Johnson * 34 2-8 0-3 1-5 2-2 4 4 1 3 0 0 5
50 Kim Davis * 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
3 Natalie Goodall * 22 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
33 Jolie McKeiman 22 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
23 Rae-Anne Smith 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
10 Casie Lowman 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-72 4-16 17-21 12-24 36 21 12 14 0 3 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-72   41.7 % 4-16   25.0 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Betty Lennox * 29 10-22 1-5 7-8 4-6 10 3 2 4 1 2 28
12 Ayana Walker * 33 5-11 0-0 2-2 6-5 11 0 0 3 2 1 12
35 Tamicha Jackson * 28 5-11 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 5 2 0 1 11
42 Takeisha Lewis * 21 4-9 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 3 0 2 1 1 8
22 Christie Sides * 40 2-9 1-5 2-2 2-1 3 4 3 1 0 1 7
50 Trina Frierson 21 5-14 0-0 9-10 5-3 8 3 0 0 0 1 19
24 Brooke Lassiter 22 1-3 0-2 4-4 0-7 7 0 1 1 0 2 6
32 Cheryl Ford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
1 Ashley Antony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-79 3-16 24-26 24-32 56 18 11 15 5 10 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-79   40.5 % 3-16   18.8 % 24-26   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Arkansas St. 40

Louisiana Tech 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Julie Hagood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Keeshia Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Tanisha Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Kim Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Natalie Goodall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jolie McKeiman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rae-Anne Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Casie Lowman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Betty Lennox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ayana Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tamicha Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Takeisha Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Christie Sides 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Trina Frierson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brooke Lassiter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cheryl Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ashley Antony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Arkansas St. 41

Louisiana Tech 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Julie Hagood 37 11-22 1-5 9-9 1-2 3 3 4 5 0 0 32
4 Keeshia Evans 38 8-21 1-3 3-3 1-13 14 5 5 4 0 1 20
42 Tanisha Johnson 34 2-8 0-3 1-5 2-2 4 4 1 3 0 0 5
50 Kim Davis 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
3 Natalie Goodall 22 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
33 Jolie McKeiman 22 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
23 Rae-Anne Smith 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
10 Casie Lowman 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-72 4-16 17-21 12-24 36 21 12 14 0 3 81
41.7 % 25.0 % 81.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Betty Lennox 29 10-22 1-5 7-8 4-6 10 3 2 4 1 2 28
12 Ayana Walker 33 5-11 0-0 2-2 6-5 11 0 0 3 2 1 12
35 Tamicha Jackson 28 5-11 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 5 2 0 1 11
42 Takeisha Lewis 21 4-9 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 3 0 2 1 1 8
22 Christie Sides 40 2-9 1-5 2-2 2-1 3 4 3 1 0 1 7
50 Trina Frierson 21 5-14 0-0 9-10 5-3 8 3 0 0 0 1 19
24 Brooke Lassiter 22 1-3 0-2 4-4 0-7 7 0 1 1 0 2 6
32 Cheryl Ford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
1 Ashley Antony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-79 3-16 24-26 24-32 56 18 11 15 5 10 91
40.5 % 18.8 % 92.3 %


